

HEPDAK Board and Commission for Standard Setting and Development (SBGK)				
Meeting No.	Meeting Date	Meeting Start Time	Meeting End Time	
2024/1	27.12.2024	12:15	13:15	

Meeting	Online				
Location					
Meeting	Prof. Dr. Kadriye Buldukoğlu				
Chairperson	Chairperson				
	Assoc. Prof. Dr. Yasin Çetin				
Rapporteur	Asst. Prof. Dr. Gülçin Üyanık				

AGENDA

- 1. Evaluation of the Commission's activities for the period January 2024-December 2024
- 2. Planning of activities to be carried out from January 2025 under the Standards Setting and Development Commission Directive

PARTICIPANTS	Number of Participants
Standards Setting and Development Commission	T at trespants
Prof. Dr. Kadriye Buldukoğlu (Chair),	
Prof. Dr. Emine Türkmen (Secretary) (Did not attend)	
Prof. Dr. Sergül Duygulu,	
Prof. Dr. Hülya Kaya,	
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Gülten Koç,	9
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Demet İnangil,	
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Yasin Çetin,	
Asst. Prof. Dr. Gülçin Uyanık,	
Dr. Demet Gökmen Kavak,	
Msc. Nus. Gülnur Gül, (Did not attend)	
Msc. Nurs. Özlem Bakan Demirel	



MEETING RESULTS			
Agenda No. 1			
Activities on behalf of the Commission	 Prof. Dr. Sergül Duygulu informed about the rubric evaluation process at the meeting organized for the HEPDAK 2024 applicant institutions. Prof. Dr. Kadriye Buldukoğlu gave a lecture titled "Hepdak Rubric Evaluation Process" at the HEPDAK Evaluator Training Workshop- III held on April 26-27, 2024. Prof. Dr. Gülçin Uyanık attended the YÖKAK HEPDAK Monitoring Program in Izmir on June 10, 2024 on behalf of the SBGK and informed about the work of the commission to update the standards. 		
Agenda No. 2	The working principles and plans were discussed in accordance with the Commission's directive. In this context • HEPDAK standards for basic nursing education - Improvement plans for version 6.0, • As a result of the work carried out by the Commission, plans for updating the standards, transitioning to the new assessment system and scientific publication processes that will cover the assessment proposals received were discussed.		
Responsible Person	All commission members		